Form PTO-1595 (Rev 03-09) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 03/31/2009)	02/10/2	2011	U S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
			ET
To the Director of the US Patent	103617	521	J documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies)
John C Schotland John T Peoples		Name JMJ Imaging, LLC	
		Internal Address	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address 326 Meadow Lane	
Execution Date(s) JCS April 28, 2007 JTP			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name		City <u>Merion</u>	
Joint Research Agreement		State: Pennsylvania	
Government Interest Assignment		Country. USA Zip. 19066	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		000may. <u>00A</u>	Zip. <u>19000</u>
Other		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
5 Name and address to whom on	Additional numbers att		FEB 1 C 2011 Seconds with
Name and address to whom cor concerning document should be n		involved: 2	per of applications and patents
Name John T Peoples		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3 41) \$_80.00	
Internal Address		1. 1000 100 10	φ <u>-50.00</u>
		Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 14 Blue Jay Court		X Enclosed	•
Orecerradiess. 14 blae say court		None req	uired (government interest not affecting title
City Warren		8. Payment Information	
State <u>New Jersey</u> ZIp	07059		
Phone Number 908-580-9816		Donosit (
Fax Number		Deposit Account Number Deposit Account Number Authorized Herediame	
Email Addresspeoples@verizon net		Authoriz	ze diUsassida me
9. Signature: John	T. Ceople	1	2-8-2011
`````````````````````````````````	Signature		Date
John T. P	eoples rson Signing		Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and documents

1

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, John Carl Schotland, of Merion, Pennsylvania, and John Terrance Peoples, of Warren, New Jersey, hereby assign each of our undivided interests in United States Patent No. 5,747,810 issued May 5, 1998, entitled "SIMULTANEOUS ABSORPTION AND DIFFUSION TOMOGRAPHY SYSTEM AND METHOD USING DIRECT RECONSTRUCTION OF SCATTERED RADIATION", to JMJ Imaging, LLC, of Carson City, Nevada, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, said interests being: (i) for John Carl Schotland, a one-half (1/2) undivided interest; and (ii) for John Terrance Peoples, a one-half (1/2) undivided interest.

We covenant with JMJ Imaging, LLC that the full right to convey the interests as herein expressed is possessed by each of us.

Dated: 4(28/07

John Carl Schotlad

John Carl Schotland

Dated: 5-2-07

John Terrance Veogles

John Terrance Peoples

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, John Carl Schotland, of Merion, Pennsylvania, and John Terrance Peoples, of Warren, New Jersey, hereby assign each of our undivided interests in United States Patent No. 5,787,888 issued August 4, 1998, entitled "ABSORPTION TOMOGRAPHY SYSTEM AND METHOD USING DIRECT RECONSTRUCTION OF SCATTERED RADIATION", to JMJ Imaging, LLC, of Carson City, Nevada, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, said interests being: (i) for John Carl Schotland, a one-half (1/2) undivided interest; and (ii) for John Terrance Peoples, a one-half (1/2) undivided interest.

We covenant with JMJ Imaging, LLC that the full right to convey the interests as herein expressed is possessed by each of us.

Dated: 4/28/07

John Carl allet

John Carl Schotland

Dated: 5 - 2 - 07

John Tenance Peoples

John Terrance Peoples

RECORDED: 02/10/2011